
 1 

                                          

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

Lakvijaya Power 
Plant 

 
LV/T/U2B/2025/0019 

 
Procurement of Bearings for FD Fans, PA fans and Seal Air Fans of Boiler 2 at 

LVPP 
 
 

 
14.00 hrs on 
12/03/2025 

 
 
 

 
Lakvijaya 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th Floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/77 

071-5777171 
 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
LKR 2,000.00 

Deposit to 
Peoples Bank 

Acc. No: 
20420014008

5134 
Acc. Name 
Collection 
Account 

 
LKR  40,000.00 

 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, Norochcholai 

61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342. 

 
Can be 

obtained free 
of charge 

from 
http://www.ce
b.lk/tenders/ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

 

 
Generation 

Division 
 

CEB/PG/KCCPS/NCB/2024/02 
Supply & Delivery of Panel Components for the Protection Replacement of 

KCCPS-GTG and OLPS-Stage I Generators 

 
27/02/2025 

at  
10.00 hrs 

Divisional  
Procurement 
Committee 

(Generation) 

 
Deputy General 

Manager – Protection 
Generation Branch, 

Kelanitissa 132 kV GIS 
building, Ceylon 

Electricity  
Board, New Kelani 

bridge road, Kolonnawa, 
Sri Lanka   

 
T.P Nos: +94 113442236 

/ +94 113608757  
Fax: +94-81-2234492 

 

Rs.2,500.00 

 
 

 
 
 

Rs. 150,000.00 

 
Office of Deputy General 
Manager-Corporate 
Affairs, Generation 
Headquarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New  
Kelani bridge road, 
Kolonnawa Sri Lanka  
+94 112392394 
+94 1121472333 

 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager-
Corporate Affairs, 
Generation 
Headquarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New  

Kelani bridge road, 
Kolonnawa Sri Lanka 
on behalf of Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee (DPC) - 

Generation.  

Available at 
CEB website 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

**DD1 
 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2024/027/D 
Supply & Delivery of Cable Cu. PVC Insulated - Single (61/2.52) 300 sqmm  – 

4,500 m 

2025-02-27 
10.00hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 

Planning & Development  
Branch  (DD1), Fourth 

Floor,  CEB Head 
Quarters, No.50, Sir 

Chittampalam A. 
Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

T.P No. 011-2430473 , 
0702309090 

e-mail: mmp.dd1@ceb.lk 

3,500.00 700,000.00 Planning & Development 
Branch (DD1), 
Fourth Floor, 

CEB Head Quarters, 
No.50, Sir Chittampalam 

A. Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

Conference Room, 
Planning & 

Development Branch –
(DD1) , Fourth Floor,  , 
CEB Head Quarters, 

No.50, Sir 
Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

1,000.00 NCB Click Here 

**DD1 
 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2024/050/D 
Supply & Delivery of Cable Cu. PVC Insulated - single (61/3.20) 500 sqmm - 

2025-02-27 
10.00hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 

Planning & Development  
Branch  (DD1), Fourth 

3,500.00 600,000.00 Planning & Development 
Branch (DD1), 

Conference Room, 
Planning & 

1,000.00 NCB Click Here 

http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/egh7n0zhc8odii3wh81ht/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-U2B-2025-0019.pdf?rlkey=qxwpkvbtv1k6bu7kq1znxecc4&st=o5ni1xa3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/yfbe58i7qr3durzwpdmzv/Eng-GEN-TC-CEBPGKCCPSNCB202402.pdf?rlkey=62282jimiaegu0bujfgd2m5cq&st=ofohef5p&dl=0
mailto:mmp.dd1@ceb.lk
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/wezl53bm6z3evy94au0qz/ENG-DD1-P-D-NCB-2024-027-D.pdf?rlkey=tg4lmbjve0tmbwz4h2wmtgfd9&st=udadtksa&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/r2jvsc0tgbt9dw8o0qqd5/ENG-DD1-P-D-NCB-2024-050-D.pdf?rlkey=4407bioq00v572xjk1ka5uxvw&st=eklm73pf&dl=0


 2 

2,000 m Committee Floor,  CEB Head 
Quarters, No.50, Sir 

Chittampalam A. 
Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

T.P No. 011-2430473 , 
0702309090 

e-mail: mmp.dd1@ceb.lk 

Fourth Floor, 
CEB Head Quarters, 

No.50, Sir Chittampalam 
A. Gardiner Mw, 

Colombo 02. 

Development Branch –
(DD1) , Fourth Floor,  , 
CEB Head Quarters, 

No.50, Sir 
Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

**DD1 
 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2024/056/D 
Supply & Delivery of  Cable - Alu.PVC Insulated - Twin Flat  (7/1.35) 10sqmm - 

120,000 m 

2025-02-27 
10.00hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 

Planning & Development  
Branch  (DD1), Fourth 

Floor,  CEB Head 
Quarters, No.50, Sir 

Chittampalam A. 
Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

T.P No. 011-2430473 , 
0702309090 

e-mail: mmp.dd1@ceb.lk 

3,500.00 750,000.00 Planning & Development 
Branch (DD1), 
Fourth Floor, 

CEB Head Quarters, 
No.50, Sir Chittampalam 

A. Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

Conference Room, 
Planning & 

Development Branch –
(DD1) , Fourth Floor,  , 
CEB Head Quarters, 

No.50, Sir 
Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

1,000.00 NCB Click Here 

** Please send the requests via e-mail to mmp.dd1@ceb.lk with contact details to obtain information regarding the purchasing of the Bid document 

DD 04 
 (P&D) 

 
DD4/P&D/ICB/2024/017/D 
Supply and Delivery of A.C.S.R.  (Racoon)-7/4.09 mm – 50 MT 05th March 

  2025 
10.00hrs 

 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 
Distribution 
Division 4 

 
Office of the  
DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B.,      
4th Floor,   
No. 25,  Council Lane,   
Dehiwala.  

011-4204015          

 
17,000.00 

 
500,000.00 

 
Office of the  
DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B.,      
4th Floor,   
No. 25,  Council Lane,   
Dehiwala.  

 

 
Office of the  
DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B.,      
4th Floor,   
No. 25,  Council Lane,   
Dehiwala.  

 

 
1,000.00 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 

Construction 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/016 
 

Construction of a Quarters at CEB Land, Nanu Oya Road, Kelegala in 
NuwaraEliya Area 

Eligibility: CIDA (ICTAD) Grading – C7 or above  in Building Construction 

 
12/03/2025 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
3500.00 

 
80,000.00 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, CEB, 
No.431, Colombo Road, 

Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 
 
 
 

 
  

         

Services 

Generation 
Division 

(Samanala 
Complex) 

SC/DGM/BID/SC/2025/01 
Procure a Cleaning service for Samanala Complex office at New town, 

Ratnapura 
 

27/02/2025 
14.00 hrs. 

 

Samanala 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
No.158/5, New town, 

Rathnapura, 70000, Sri 
Lanka. Telephone:  +94 
045-225002/03 Telefax: 

+94 045-2225005 

1,000.00 
Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

any 
branch to 
the credit 

of 
Samanala 
Complex 
Collection 
Account of 

the 
People’s 

Bank, 
Headquart

10,000.00 
 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager (Samanala 

Complex), No.158/5, New 
town, Rathnapura, 70000, Sri 
Lanka. Telephone:  +94 045-
225002/03 Telefax: +94 045-

2225005 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
No.158/5, New town, 
Rathnapura, 70000, 

Sri Lanka. Telephone:  
+94 045-225002/03 
Telefax: +94 045-

2225005 

N./A NCB Click Here 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:mmp.dd1@ceb.lk
mailto:mmp.dd1@ceb.lk
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/wr2ew6tykrefvj1t0iytv/ENG-DD1-P-D-NCB-2024-056-D.pdf?rlkey=drvdv0yghkt2ue9rob5l1u3z3&st=dzetkbkl&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/gvz20db5y6zhju9r7pcr3/DD4-P-D-ICB-2024-017-D_rev01.pdf?rlkey=xx9hber7iztdit3t6qa1cvrsc&st=zqkjdl0h&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/gvz20db5y6zhju9r7pcr3/DD4-P-D-ICB-2024-017-D_rev01.pdf?rlkey=xx9hber7iztdit3t6qa1cvrsc&st=zqkjdl0h&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/qgwscc76px5giu8nri4xl/Construction-of-Kelegala-Quarters-in-Nuwara-Eliya-part-1.pdf?rlkey=2goqlhi9cs58kzais62nxf0so&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/pr9mclu6fvk7l22a1ylmm/Sin-GEN-SC-SC-2025-01.pdf?rlkey=w9yh1ygd3dopvils9erk8sijp&st=zo6hk1m1&dl=0


 3 

ers 
Branch, 

20420041
0085134 

& produce 
the bank 

slip. 

Transmission 
(O&MS) 

Bid No.: CEB/TRWO/O&M-S/WC/NCB/2025/05/DGM 
Description: Obtaining a House on Lease Basis to use as an Official 

Accommodation for the field staff of Western 
Central Unit of Transmission O&MS Branch. 

10.00hrs on 
21/02/2025 

Deputy General 
Manager – Tr. 

O&M-S 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer (Tr. O&M- 

Western Central), Kent 
Road, Colombo 09, Sri 

Lanka 
Tel: 011-2056702 
Fax: 011-2056710 

Free N/A Office of the DGM(Tr.O&MS), 
Kent Road, Colombo 09, Sri 

Lanka 
 

Office of the 
DGM(Tr.O&MS), Kent 

Road, Colombo 09, 
Sri Lanka 

 

- NCB Click Here 
 
 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/146 
Rent a Building for Consumer Service Center (Wennappuwa). 

 
The building must be located in the town limit of Wennappuwa & it should have 

water, electricity, telephone facilities and floor area should be in the range of 
2,000 square feet & the land area should not be less than 40 perches. 

 

27th February 
2025 

02.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Branch 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya. 
037 - 2281892 

3,000.00 20,000.00 Deputy General Manager’s 
(NWPI) Office 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya 

Deputy General 
Manager’s 

(NWPI) Office 
CEB 

Narammala Road, 
Kuliyapitiya 

 NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2025/011 
Hiring of a Three Wheeler for Consumer Service Center (Paduwasnuwara). 

27th February 
2025 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as  
Above 

Same as Above 3,000.00 15,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD2/ 
P&HM 

 

Bid No: PHM DD2/DGM/CE (LCM)/QC/2025/37 

Rent a House for period of  six months  to use of  Line Maintenance Gang CE 
(LCM) PHM DD2 -   Nuwaraeliya Area 

 
 

 

 

19/02/2025 
At 1400 hrs 

 

 

 

QC 
 

 
Office of   Deputy General 

Manager, Projects & 
Heavy Maintenance – 
DD2, Ceylon Electricity 

Board , No 18 , 
Lamagaraya road, 

Kandy. 
 

Tel: 081 2222286 , 
081 2222287 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 
Office of Deputy General 

Manager, Projects & Heavy 
Maintenance – DD2, Ceylon 

Electricity Board , No 18 , 
Lamagaraya road, Kandy. 

Office of   Deputy 
General Manager, 
Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance – DD2, 
Ceylon Electricity 
Board , No 18 , 

Lamagaraya road, 
Kandy. 

N/A NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(PHM) 

PHM DD2/DGM/DPC/2024/23 
 

Hiring a Double Cab on wet lease basis (with driver 2500km) for a period of two 
years for the use of Office of DGM PHM – DD02 

 
05/03/2025 
1400 hrs. 

DPC- DD2 Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2222286 

1000.00 75,600.00 Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2222286 

Deputy General 
Manager (P&HM) 

DD2, 
Ceylon  Electricity 

Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2222286 

NA NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(PHM) 

PHM DD2/DGM/CE(LCM)/DPC/2024/21 
 

Hiring a van on wet lease basis (with driver 2500km) for a period of two years for 
the use of Construction Gang of CE (LCM) PHM – DD02 

 
05/03/2025 
1400 hrs. 

DPC- DD2 Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

1000.00 69,200.00 Deputy General Manager 
(P&HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

Deputy General 
Manager (P&HM) 

DD2, 
Ceylon  Electricity 

Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222287 
081-2204298 

NA NCB Click Here 

 
DD 2 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/003 
 

 
12/03/2025 

 
Provincial 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 

 
1000.00 

 
19,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/00gpxqiymv3qndb6z84vr/Information-copy-of-Tender.pdf?rlkey=ce5iahx2fs38td7hjwv860fbi&st=vyql6q14&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/vy109ijt1bina67vf30qg/Sin-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-146.pdf?rlkey=oce9a1evhafj178f2po8j5n3x&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/uapm6f1jr6datk771xzwt/Sin-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2025-011.pdf?rlkey=vfl4v5wi9gb3r2riilq21g2nv&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/lt8jefjjj1enjf2nlt94x/ENG-DD2-PHM-PHM-DD2-DGM-CE-LCM-QC-25-37.pdf?rlkey=s7zm8jj59gkcwowfy98ewqgcr&st=djmabmp1&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/hsezym6c2zmevwcu39l2j/ENG-DD2-PHM-PHM-DD2-DGM-DPC-2024-23.docx_2_.pdf?rlkey=i9ap62ml15qt3sle2pnd20x1n&st=iocvumdm&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ihtrv11uckojfb58n2wlm/ENG-DD2-PHM-PHM-DD2-DGM-CE-LCM-DPC-2024-21_.pdf?rlkey=9ufv8k0pbvc4g8hil4r9y32n5&st=e3ajpae7&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/u6hik9ibhwsrggr5jpvee/Draft-2025-003.pdf?rlkey=t2cbo8d8x9zhpxuzvqc6zlrx2&dl=0


 4 

CP- 2 
 

Rent/Lease Building for Use as ECSC Moronthota in Kegalle Area for a Period of 
02 Years. 

14.00 hrs. Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

Road, Pilimathalawa. CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/025 
 

Hiring of a Van for Transformer Maintenance - CE(Distribution  Maintenance) 
Unit-CP 02 for a Period of 02 Years. 

 
12/03/2025 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
1000.00 

 
16,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/FA/DIS.&REC/2025 
Disconnection And Reconnection Activities Of Service Connections In Wpn For 

The Year 2025” 

2025.02.19 

2.00 p.m. 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

3,500.00 100,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/DM-V58/2024/160 
Hiring of a Van for Kirindiwela Site – CE (DM) Unit 

2025.02.19 
2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/G-V53/2024/202 
Hiring of a Van for Chief Electrical Engineer’s Office –  Gampaha 

2025.02.19 

2.00 p.m. 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/KEL/EC02/Cleaning Service Office/2025/01 
Daily Cleaning Service & Maintenance for chief electrical engineer's office 

Kelaniya (for One year Contract) 

2025.02.19 

2.00 p.m. 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Electrical 
Engineer's Office, CEB. 
No. 624, Kandy Road, 
Eldeniya, Kadawatha. 

T.P. 011 2925880 
Fax - 011 2925885 

1,000.00 10,000.00 Chief Electrical Engineer's 
Office, CEB. No. 624, Kandy 
Road, Eldeniya, Kadawatha. 

T.P. 011 2925880 
Fax - 011 2925885 

Chief Electrical 
Engineer's Office, 

CEB. No. 624, Kandy 
Road, Eldeniya, 

Kadawatha. 
T.P. 011 2925880 
Fax - 011 2925885 

- NCB Click Here 

            

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ohku4tbczsan08b36ur8g/PPC-2025-025-Van-ES-Office.pdf?rlkey=goihu24j6wikwdbmqyr6tdqm0&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/g7uogv49nltrdcicern6c/DISCONNECTION-AND-RECONNECTION-ACTIVITIES-OF-SERVICE-CONNECTIONS-IN-WPN-FOR-THE-YEAR-2025.pdf?rlkey=ctl5ywd8wv6m247deysotmvob&st=ucp7w0j3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/47l0ne4x8rw8us8lbbm4p/WPN-NCB-DM-V58-2024-160-Van.pdf?rlkey=wvulim5jev6swqw69xzgibrmu&st=smk9tw3g&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/4iwvcumlxwu45uz7wjxzn/WPN-NCB-G-V53-2024-202-Van.pdf?rlkey=jyoywrfsymgwh13tkji5p2ypc&st=l7ul1nk3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/c07ph9f69gomnq18tacm4/WPN-CEE-KEL-Cleaning-Service-Office-2025-01.pdf?rlkey=aj4rvbpkki3vhpsfwkqn474e9&st=jg3buxcb&dl=0


 5 

 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

 


